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Date: 6/22/66 :
|
Transmit the following in : '
(Type in plaintext-or code) }
Via AIRTEL _ AIR MAIL . _ :
’ (Priority) |
— 7‘“?“. At o D "W AL W M Sa” Gl A Sy W, M Tal e Seue A Sl B S W S P Bots” S S Ui T WA, " anb e s St o ’p‘.lﬁ’-“a’am’.ﬁ- el = Ti
! TO: DIRECTOR, ‘FBI '(166-1778) | 3\&
| FroMY C,..LOS ANGELES (166-600)(RUC). (:i
RE: { ’ \
| VICTIM b6 3
- N.. b7C Y
00: ‘NEW YORK , A A
f ‘Re New York airtels to Bureau dated 5/20/66 and |
AL 6/u66. w | .
on 611 /66 1 advi.md_SA_BICBABD_G.QBDION &
DOUCE that tTrue name is | g :
I_a.n.d_bj.s_la.x known address vwas b6 '
, -California with MW \_ P7¢ A
| He » Yy ‘has an apartment at pD 8 .
. ' d his office is 8
1..oF xocated at . ‘Hollywood, California, E ‘
/%Tele : He Is married to, but separated
A Q‘)g&% from and 'has one child. §
y ' J
A AT CALIFORNIA | |
\ On 6/2/66. sn attempt was made ‘to contact bé ;
at ‘but ‘the handy man at the b7C
[ xresidence stated that no longer resides there. He
- Bureau ENTUIL 4
- Chicago (166-585)(info) AM). REC- o . p ) I 5@
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‘LA 166-600

i

stated that could .probably be reached through his office
telephone number.

b6

AT 1OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA b7C

On /
: was n
elephone No.

a niormation concerning

advised he was
Dbut ‘his attorney,
ould be able to
locationt .

On the ahave date.l | Attornev.

Californla, Telephone .

attorney and

contacted . gadvised the was both
‘manager and as presently work a motion picture

at Universal— o8 nquired as to the .reason for
'wanting to talk with and was told it was g personal b6
and ‘Agents -desired to talksw;thT;if;ZEa;one. ‘Mr. b7C
}ras~told t purpose of the Inquiry would be
ained to:Mr.tff;ffjin full before he had to say anything
ng

.and ‘that 'after hear the Agen if he felt it was
necessary, -he cQ ntact Mr. before answering any
questions. Mr. stated he had confidence :in the ‘way
‘the FBI would h €. hetmattetjfff:jould, therefore, -arrange

passes for Agents to interview alone at Universal
Studios on.6/7/66. - ‘ .-

AT 'UNIVERSAL -CITY, CALIFORNIA

-On - 6/7/66, was interviewed in -his trailer

‘at Universal Pictures Co., Inc., Universal City, by
SAs JOHN 'P. COSTIN, JR. and AMEDEE O, RICHARDS, JR. He was
‘appriged ‘fully of the :information desired and .was told

tion had ‘been ‘received that he had been extorted b6

by two individuals who had represented ‘themselves - pic
a8_New-York City policemen at Cleveland,.:Ohio some time in b7D
1965 because of an alleged act of orel copulation he 'had
committed on an individual in New York City in 1965. He
was further advised that the individual on whom he :had
committed this alleged act reportedly had an-expensive dark
lgptff:ffffjwith;a1red~stripe-that,had formerly belongéd
‘to ' ‘ .

i

i er%! stated the information was not true; b6
that he had né& mmitted any act of copulation with anyone, ¢
and that he had not been extorted by anyone, He stated to

,_2 -




F) pero

~att0rney had. any E:ffffjns the Agents would: attempt to

.-handled the matier because any publicity of this: nature,

| -On- 6/8/66,. Mr.l supra) trlenhnnically
-contacted SA COSTIN and. adv sed(that ‘Mr. haT:fffijineds
ma

would be happy to do 80, .4 ' 4 L N

LA 166600 . S .

the best of his ‘knowledge he was. not in. Cleveland, Ohio at
any time in. 1965 and. did not appear in any night clubs or
similar -establishments during: that year. '

| vwag. photographs. of 19 individuals,
including ose of 'EDMUND STANLEY' PACEWINCZ bé
and. PETER GEORGE P , aka Pete the Greek", and he stated b7C

he did not recognize any of those people; did’ not know. them,
and had never seen nor been in. contact with any of them.

| advised he was: shocked. that anyone could
accuse.- ‘him;of such an.act and that the interview had been
a "traumatic” experience ‘for him, but'he wanted the Agents:

" to know that he: had nothing to ‘hide: and requested. that b6
"Agents contact his' attorney be e .(the attorney) was b7C
~anxious. about the matter. Mr. was told that if he

wished: to talk to his attorney, to call him and' if -the

answer them. Mr. attempted to telephonically contact ,
his attornpy, ‘but he-was not in his office.

stated he appreciated the: way the Agents: had

even though: false, could doirep@vable harm to his career
and. that if he could: be of any further assistance to the FBIL,

‘he would do so-.

ATKLOSlANGELES}.CALIFORNIA ' ;

the interview with him and he had‘deterTinad_that‘ wasg:

not in Cleveland, OHlo in 1965 and that as. & er b6
of practice, periodically disposes of 'his clothing by: b7C
contributing it to the Assistance League and that his suits.

and: sport coats usually have a monogram. in the inside: pocket
which wou -explanation that he could think of

- ast0. how could have the dark sport coat 1n
vhtsnposqpss .. g o

O Mr stated he handlesa number of celebrities ©¢
and it is not unusual for. allegations to be made against b7¢C
them. He stated if he could'assist the FBI any further, he
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LA 166-600 | : ;

; airtel to the Bureau dated 5/20/66 is to authorize
prosecution. on%i;ff:jhose cases uhere the vietim is willing

to testify and has denied being involved in the

activities as alleged, no report is being submitted in this
matter. : ‘ : ) b6
o amPTC

' An containing complete results of the .
interview of which 18 paraphrased in: this communication, . - -

e is being placed Im the Los Angeles- tile. \ e
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Besl copy available
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a/24/68

®

TO1 DIRECTOR, ¥BI
MON: B3, W0 (188-817) (P)

bé

\* vm b7C

lest :nnm-! iy ,
E b6
of thy victia a8 X ) the ¢
mmmtm deorided o8 "Unknewn Gemeral,| |
Army Coumputor.” M
Rebusirtel e CG dated 4/31/06; WiOsirtsl to the -
Diveater duted &/17/66.
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aicvel dated Wu/asm o
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"6/23/66
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Date:

{Type in plair;text or code)

- - a
. . el T —— — — ——— -

WILLYAM JOSEPH BURKE, Aka.; -
ELWOOD LEE HAMMOCK, Aka.; '

UNKNOWN PROFESSOR, NORTH TEXAS

STATE UNIVERSITY - 'VICTIM

ITAR - EXTORTION .

00: CHICAGO ‘ -

] EHOMED

ITAT - EXTORTION
00! NEW YORK

Re N. Y. airtel to Charlotte, 6/17/66.
pallas airtel to Chicago, 6/15/66.
The five narg

, e persons,
University, furnished

North 7]

—

6/23/66.

‘could not identify professor from name, but thought

ey
[:fff;zfﬁreéﬁIIﬁaffﬁﬁﬂ
ogether .to get the money.

sounded familiar except he was sure vict
|and did not believe hin

| He recalled that. the victim was supposed to have borrfwed

AIRTEL ; B
(Pricrity) I

“TO+ DIRECTOR, FBI,(;§641778)

FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (166-205)(P)

n _was

& - B |
3 - New York (2 - 166-1290) ' ../ﬂ.éé’_/

RO¥ Rl

17%

[bt- /047 3

A LUl s A

b6
b7C
b7D

(1 - 166-1195) v
2 - Dallas (166-258) 358 UL 168
3 - Chicago (2 - 166-619) ' 5 i
(1 - 166-585) W imenr viaE ST
3 - Charlotte (2 - 166-205) gt o
(1 - 166-152) O 11-JuN K7 1986
ABL:mt1 N :} - | '
(14) \/— C‘O D{, o L - "' c:':...r"':-;!'
f.%; ‘ ‘ & /m} /

| _— N AV
ﬁ ﬁ 14747 / SenJ_t . .@)\M

S'p‘éclcl Agent in Charﬁ N
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CE '166-205

He further recalled that JOHN PYNE of Chicago

and may have furnished his name and address to b6
who could ‘have t _nthey timpa Although b7C
could not recalli name he 'b7D
stated this. could have been the victlim. k

| |reca11ed thatl ]

[INe VaCcTim'sS office was a large office behind
TN1S oifice. b7D

~

recalled that according to the vchicken" the
victim had another person in Chicago with 'him at the time he
was compromised and it was necessary for the victim to slip
away from his companion in order to meet with the "chicken"

to perform the alleged act.

feels that he can identifx_&his_xisiim;?r
his vhotosravh Re fluirther suooceatod fhat

b7D

[could not recall

LFesSUlTS o1 This,
LEADS : |
CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, ILL,

Will interview for additional details. b7D

.DALLAS
AT DENTON, TEXAS-

Will forward photographs of possible victims,

-2 -
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. Date: 6/23/66

(Type in plaintext or code)

'——di———-— —— — T — — — — —— — ——

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
{Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI )
4zﬁﬂf FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (166-234)
SUBJECT:. 3)3 '
-~ VICTIM b6
' ’ - RTION b7C

Re Charlotte airtel Sléllse advising that

will be interviewed in detail concerning the
|1nc1dent, after which time they would furnish
results to the New Orleans Office.

No attempt is being made to interview former
| |by the New Orleans Office until the
Interview determines whether or not' if such an incident

ACB.

b6
b7¢C
b7D

bé
b7C

\S?\Sccurred it would' fall within the Statute of Limitations,

f EILWO0D LEE HAMMOCK AND

ARE REPORIED 10

1‘ N : -
7t§:1 Bureau -
; - Charlotte (166-208)

i SUICIDAL
| 1 - New York  (166-1273) '
O 2 - New Orleans
JTS:sam WATEL
(1 QRELITT At
;{“'p’x v v
‘ «@ﬁ R C RIS T
| . )

Sent.
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Airtel

HOMEX
ITAR - EXTORTION

.;

6/28/66

Tot :sac,.:cmcagk%cpggs-%s}
‘Froms Director, FBI v,(i66-1778): —/ 5? .

Reurtel June 27, last,

) 1
X to

ranted to review toll calls charged
residence and to review toll

out in retel.

MAILED 27 ,

N 281965

Tolson e COMM.FBI

[ — (5)

CasP’i L

1 rereryes uvs 0]

calls charged to Burke's Chicago telephone- number as set

1 - New York (166-1195) (info)

b6
b7C
b7D




e ' -
SPE(.AL JINVESTIGATIVE DIVISION y
6/4

In effort to ‘deternmine full |
extent of 1 toll calls made §
by subjects and Burke in' e
elr residences in b7c |

|m_¢_mi;r_rand Chicago, 1llinois,
respectively the Chicago Office

requests authority to make toll call
check on these two .residents' phones,




A ]
BUREAU - OF INVESTIGATION
' “%m?' CEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

‘ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
FBI CHICAGO. JUN-271966

ETYPE
\537 M CDST' URGENT -6/27/66 JEVEL

r\o\%u:cren \166-1778\ AND NEV 'YORK \166~]195\
NEV\YeRK VIA: VASHINGTON

FROM CHICAGO \166-585\

4 EXURL £ rorTren)
@mf) 00\ NEV YORKX.

REMYT

. VASH. BC -

LAST ‘AND BUAIRTEL JUNE J'!'VENTY LAST.
FAILED 'TO REVEAL. ANY TOLL® CALLS FROM b6

b7C
NEWS REPORTER k B7D

‘RE

—
1 ILL., ‘OFFICE.

ABMITTED TO BUAGENTS ON JUNE TVENTY' SEVEN
INSTHT ‘THAT.‘HE ALVAYS CALLED

oN' EXTORTION SCHEMES THROUGHOUT COUNTRY. .
! BUREAU AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED TO REVIEV TOLL CAI.LS CHARGED TO

b6
b7C
[ Q/b'?D

NEW YORK AIRTEL DATED JUNE SEVEN -LAST REQUESTED TOLL CALL CHECK

HHENEVER

" FOR CHICAGO NUMBER: UTILIZED
BY WILLIAM!BURKE UNBER THE ALIAS: \mm:n Jo O\CASEY IN AN EFFORT Te -
;-‘ "’
PETERMINE . E)SIENT OF BURKE\S ‘ACTIVITIES. | |

5, BUREAU Ammm. ALS®: REQUESTED FoR
/ ‘ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER UTILIZED BY’ mmx!:

N Y it REE-@3 ;L’/___Q///
END Y° 4059%/“;; JUN 291966, 5?/ /

WA...\DLH
' FBI VAS BC

om s
bk

Ve

) '
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L (] FBI ) .
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4 DATE: 6/28/66
AIRTEL
T0 ;- DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM . : SAC, BALTIMORE (166-472)
SUBJECT : ELWOOD LEE HAMMOCKS
b6
[ b7C
~TICTIN '

m@ AR~ EXTORTION;
“CHOMEX

Re Charlotte airtel to Director, 6/10/66;San Francisco airtel _
’ ‘ s 6/10/66; 6/22/66.

Enciosed for Bureau are four copies of FD-302 (IRF)
refiecting Anvestigation in captloned matter at Baltimore.

Enclosed for New York and Chicago are twenty-five coples,

and for other offices designated below two c¢oples each of
sane FD-302. '

®

(1 - HOMEX)
- New York (Encl.25)
(1 - HOMEX)

- ~ \
T i o K6~ 1778 PR
\Y

Bureau (Encl.4) \,.f) x
|

- Chicago (Encl.25)

(1 - EOMEX) 4
Washington Field (Encl.2)
(1 - HOMEX)

——

B (Encl.2) NOT RECORDED N
- Ho; X i - A -

- San Francisco (Encl.Z) 100 JuN R0 1966

{1 - HOMEX)

- Newark (Encl.2)

i
W

, &

(1 - HOMEX) g

R T I S
]

- Baltimore _

{1 - 166-472)

{1 - 166-431 (HOMEX)
JSR:cm

AIRIEL / ‘ENCLOSURE

- @9OUULT 1966




]

BA 166-U4T2

Efforts were made on June 14 and 15, 1966 by SA JAMES F.
KENNEDY at Friendship Airport to locate rentals of automobiles
to subject under any .of his known allases during the month

of May 1965. No such record was found at this location.

On June 15 and 27, 1965, at the request of SA J. STANLEY
ROTZ, additional seacches were made of the records stored
at the main office of Hertz Rent-A-Car, 27 South Charles
Street, Baltimore, Maryland. In this connection, it was
noted that over 2600 rentals had been made for cars during

~ the month of May 1965 at the airport alone. When no records

d for May 1965 which could be identified with subject
the files were checked for April 1965, and the
set out in enclosed FD-302 was located and furnished
on June 28, 1966.

No further action will be taken by Baltimore, UAC.

bé
b7C
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FD-302 (Rev, £4-1%-64)

T L -
.;. - M "
A . . . - ~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION: .
1 June 28, 1966
- : Date -
‘Miss AIMA KAYE, Manager, Main Office, Hertz Rent-A-Car, 27
South. Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, made available
the following information from Car Rental Agreement 7#8240517.
This form reflected that on April 19, 1965, a Chevrolet auto-

mobile had been rente - Fri timore ,
Maryland, fo - Chicago, b6
Illinois. | had dsnplaved. an Assoclated Press Identi- b7C

fication Card and Driver's License V 620-6812-6101, state
nct given. He did not give a local address but a notation
'was made that he was enroute to Lord Baltimore, which is the
name of .a hotel in Baltinore. '

actually been returned, but had agreed to return the:
-car on the same date, April 19, 1965, to Hertz Rent-A-Car
at Washington, D. C.

These .records did notrerlengﬁﬁii,and,where the car .had

No further rentels.of cars were recorded rbr&::;::]either o
Y

at Friendship Airport or at the main office uring the re-
mainder -of April 1965, or the entire month of May 1965. No

record ‘ : entals of cars to anvone using the
names or Sergeant

6/28/66 Baltimore, Maryland BA '166-472
On at - File #.
‘ SA J. STANLEY ROTZ sem . 6/28/66
by — Date dictated

This docuent contains seither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.. It is the property of the FBY and is Joaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distribted outside your agency. aad ’ d

b-/775

CLOSURE




of % ‘ FBI

‘ Date: 6/27/66
Transmit the following in

(l'ype 1in plaintext or coae)

Via AIRTEL

(Priority)

ReNYairtels to Bureau 3/24/65 and 4/5/66, entitled ,
\X "COMPROMISE AND EXTORTION OF HOMOSEXUALS BY INDIVIDUALS IMPERSONATING
<~ AW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, ITAR-EXTORTION",

(3)Bureau

2-Albany
2-Albuquerque
-2=Anchorage

2-Atlanta N

2~Baltimore \

2-Birningham o,

2-Boston ‘ ,

2-Buffalo

2~Butte

2-Charlotte

2-Chicago

2-Cincinnati

2-Cleveland

2~Columbia

2-Dallas .

S-Denv‘e‘r‘ v é /!
-Detroit S _W/ ,

2-El Paso REC- 99 /é 4 )7 7f

2-Houston:

2-Indianapolis {{f\,@) 16 JUN 28 1366

copies cont'don page. 2 — -
c-lew Yor -
CLL:mtk

(174)

&0 e o é@‘
ey 9,
69JUL5 W6® el




NY 166-1195

¥

2~Jackson
2-Jacksonville
2~Kansas City
2-Knoxville

2-las Vegas
2-Little Rock

2-Los Angeles
2-Louisville
2-Memphis

2-Miami
2-Milwaukee
2-Minneapolis
2-Mobile

2-Newark

2-New Haven

2-New Orleans
2-Norfolk
2-Oklahoma City
2-Omaha
2-Philadelphia
2-Phoenix
2-Pittsburgh
2-Portland
2-Richwmonad

2-5t. Louis

2-Salt lake City
2-8an Antonio

2-San Diego

2~San Francisco
2-San Juan.
2-Savannah
2-Seattle
2-Springfield
2-Tampa o
2~-Washington Rield
1-New York (166-1146
1-New York (166-1257
1-New York (166-1252
1-New York (166-1251




NY 166-1195

1-New York
l-New York
1-New York
1-New York
d-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
l-New York
l-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
L-New York
1-New York
1-New York
l-New York
L1-New York
1l-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
l-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1l-New York
1-New York
1-New York
l-New York
1-New York
1-New York
1-New York

166~-1250
166-1255
166-1249
166-1233
166-1259
166-1258
166-1261
i66-é26o
7-9819
166-117%
166-1264
166-1265
166-1266
166-1268
166-1269
166-1270

166-1271) .

166-1272
166-1273
166-1274
1661275
166-1276
166-1277
166-1278
166-1279
166-1280
166-1281
166-1282
166-1284
166-1285
166-12€6

166-1287

166-1288
166-128€9
166-1290
166-1291
166-1292
165-1293
166-1294
166-1295




: ' |
’

Ny 166-1195

1-New York (166-1310
1-New York (166-1311
1-New York (166-1312
1-New York 166,-1312 ,
1-New York (166-131
l-New York (166-1315
1-New York (166-1316
1-New York (166-1318
1-New York (166-1322
1-New York (166-1321
1-New York (166-1323
1-New York (166-1319

Copies of this airtel are being designated for all
offices since a great number of offices have active investigations
in connection with this special, have leads growing out of
active investigations, or in all probability will be called upon to
conduct investigation in the future.

, Purpose of this communication is to ‘bring all offices
up to date by setting forth a brief outline of some of the major
developments to date in order that offices presently conducting (
‘nvestigations can be guided accordingly.

on 4/21/66. a 2 count 3indictment was filed in USDC,
Chicago, against ‘and. WILLIAM JOSEPH BURKE

in connection with extortions in New Haven, Connecticut and b6
Indianapolis. Indiana. A-detainer was placed on BURKE at NYC = b7c
Prison and iWas arrested by Bureau agents at NIC 4/21/66

when he was reléas on bail from NYC Prison.

 On 4/26/66, the Newark ‘ process against
|;| ELWOOD LEE HAMMOCK, and in connection ‘
With an extortion in Trenton, NI Chicago on the same date

on that charge. Newar
{ictment including
in the Trenton exTortrion.

b6
b7C

t

- n 5/7/66. New York obtained process against
HAMMOCK and in connection with an extortion in Maine.

-4 -




@ Q

NY 166-1195

Chicago arrested| |5/7/66 ana[::;;;;:]and HAMMOCK were

arrested in New Jersev. On £/15/66, tria a USDC ¢ SDNY be
b7C

subsequently pleaded N
guilty on 6/16/66. Date set Ior ,STIF'Jen STcIng is August 16, 1900.

“in same bail and returned to his howe|
made bail a few davs later apnd on

5720766, returned to his nome| |-

égoldate“is {n Federal Detention Headquarters, NYC in lieu of
il.

~ 0On 6/24/66, an indictment was returned in SDNY against
JOHN JOSESH PYNE, Chicago, Illinois charging nhim with conspiracy

in the Maine extortion. PYNE was arresved 6/24/66 by Chicago agent
on the NY indictment. PYNE, who is a foruer Chicago policeman
and alleged head of extortion schemes in that he furpnished forged
papers and police identifications in return for a percentage of
noney extorted, has indicated through his attorney that he may

make full disclosure of all he knows.

» [:::::::]has.been,furnishing volupinous information to
Iic.ham;ti\M_YO_f&jNeWark and Chicago. D

furnished
voluminous intormation to NYO. some o7 which resulted in PYNE's
arrest, and is now| | where arrangewents have
‘been made 'to continue Interviews with him. E:C
> b7D

i [who 4s now‘in}the‘?ederal:betenﬁion
Headauarters. nas turnished voluminous information concerning
“Jextortion.

[:::::]has furnished voluminous -inforration to: Chicago b7p

agents.
b6
: : — | b7C
on d local extortion case in NIC, has Iurnisne considerable b7D

- information to NY agents.

-5 -
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WY 166-1195

considerablz InTortAtion to NYO Agents.

in local custody in NYC has furnished

. BURKE,. and

HAMMOCK are "Shake-men" or €xtortionisce.

the "Chickens" and . s =DeH
and"Chickens" |

Who compromise Victims and turn them over to the

ertortion.

_ New York a
information furnished

HAMMOCK also controls

tween between the "shake men'
are VChicKens"f individuals
'shake-men” for

nd Chicazo are in vossesgsion of voluminous

and this B7D

information is presen

Ty being correlated.

1% will be

disseminated to appropriate offices when completed together with
any .new developments of interest to particular offices as they occux

bé
b7C
b7D

bé
b7C
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{ FBI |
Date: 6/27/66 !
I
Transmit the following in i L,
{Type in plointext or code) }
Via AIﬁTEL !
(Priority) \
—————————— T N X W WO R R —n—-a—-,.- ———.—--—u&-o—-y—-h’—-—u—”—v-—
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (166-177%) '
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (166-1195)

lereau )
-Charlotte (166-1¥2) (INFO)

sussEcr! CHomex/
~-=(00:NY)

ReBuairtel 'to NY, 6/24/66.

L:;::::;;]in interview by NYO agents stated emphatically
he does not Know 1dentity of Associated Press reporter utilized )
by gang in extortion schemes, but stated such reporter exists. b6

b7C
| |to ‘have reporter come PP
in on
I bé
reporter was utilized in a case 1nvolv1n§1 |who b7cC
had been arrested in a town about 30 miles outside of - nta, b7D

2-Chicago (166-585)
l-Newark ‘(166-545&
1-Philadelphia (106-432)

e 00 B e g — 6

'RTT:mtk ;
(12) i

16 JUN 28 1966,

3’_;- Voot g 1y/)
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NY 166-1195

‘Georgia. PYNE stated that the reporter went to Atlanta at
the request of PYNE and talked with victim whose identity

unknown t Victim, as a result of the reporter's
continual vTe : Q:_ﬂgzgirtion story” refused to testify wvs
against and he was released. b7C
b7D
[:::;;::;Jstated'that.he does not know of any
specific case wWhich reporter was utilized.
The name,| ) | was r to
since NYO was not -sure of totality of
and believed to be withholding information about

b6
b7C
b7D

specific cases in an effort to determine scope Bureau
investigation.

| |interviewed by NYO agents at Federal House
of . tion sed that although he has heard
and BURKE mention alleged AP reported, he,

as no knowledge of ddentity of reporter.

The name, |‘was not proposed to[::;;;:]-
during his ap ance in NY .6/15, 16 and 17/60, b6
since . ot opinion that has made additional efforts b7C

It was opinion of NYO, om
ame in order to ‘
‘by New York authorities.

atiate himself wit
would contact with

In view of [

]
it would 8 - ortert's identity will be
resolved| I b7D
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v FBI
Pate:  6/24/66

Transmit-the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

b . . e — . —— —— — — " —

(Priority)

e R e R e e U g S i P S UL S R R —-—L ——— — 0y ——"

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (166-1778)

; FROM: c,.éjmom*n (266-182)
: SUBJECT( (0 ‘ ‘/\b i
00: NEW YORK) ' D ) 7
.\‘:. For informati?n_of_Bme_-amLthgm_Km_YQLl ’
1 d on 6/21/66 that
New quka_mm_c_qmm_nmufao/bb and be
S

\ stated that 5 b7C
he at he TECEIVEd BNOITER] oD

|
I
‘New York requested Charlotte to interview and
discretely ascertain if such offer made ‘and obtaln details.

On 6/23/66, [:::::::]during telephonic interview
with :SA ARTHUR B, LEA stated that h
ly from what he assumed was

‘(while he was in New. York GiATy.  He advise € has N0 D7D
or attempt to do same. He advised

| ‘that if he had any such thing in mind, he cer ould
' not mention names or identities of persons, kould
not ‘furnish details of who he contacted  or had been in touch
with him, ‘but stated no one had contacted him in ‘above regard

I since he left New York.
5
It 'is believed that 'if such a. plan is finalized,
will bring up same and interested offices advised, 7D

B 166-1778 7 e
@- A (166-11)5) oYL / {r (; / / /. / /62
2 - Chicago (166-5 52 P10 . )
2 - Charlotte (166-1 2)

ABL:ge . 11 JUN 271386 <,/\
i N e, L,
(9) Eygfyh, —_—

AD roved qu £mm ) Sent
55JHL 815681 fggsy o Chbeee |
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Date:.

Transmit the following in

(Type in plointext or code)
Via
(Priority)

CE 166-182

[ |stated he is plar b6
| and vroceed to b7C
where he will bel] ' b7D

telephone '
: 2
Approved: l Sent- M  Per

Special Agent.in Charge
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